

Committee of this hall

M. Worthington in the Chair

- Art. 2. after "Example" strike out to "Land" & "General" and  
 when all other means of ~~the people~~ <sup>the people may</sup>  
 of right ought to reform the State, or establish a new Government
- Art. 3. Instead of "Foundation" insert "best Security" ~~insert~~  
~~after~~ between "and" & "of" the "Foundation" to be inserted  
 strike out ~~the~~ "supplied provisions of a permanent peace"
- Art. 4. "and independent of" strike out
- Art. 5. "by" strike out and "derived from" inserted
- Art. 6. "a question" strike out — also "plan" strike out and "last  
 or Judicature" inserted
- Art. 10. between "with" & "in" insert "with" also insert "and"  
 instead of "an" & strike out "States"
- Art. 11.

- Art. 10. line 5. after "since" insert "under the" ~~in~~ <sup>of</sup> "the" ~~the~~  
 line 8. strike out "Charter" & insert "Declaration" &  
 after "Rights" insert "subject in whole to the Revision of  
 and Amendment in the State by the Legislature of the State; & the  
 State of Maryland and also entitled" ~~the~~ strike out  
 "and" in the same line; & ~~the~~ line following insert "to show"  
 after "derived"
- Art. 19. line 1. strike out "expated as" line 2. after "him"  
 insert "to have a copy of the Ind. & charge in the" ~~in~~ <sup>in</sup> "language"  
 to appear for his Defense" line 3. strike out "accused" &  
 after "witnesses" & "him" to have "Proceedings" ~~in~~ <sup>in</sup> "his witness"  
 to be inserted.
- Art. 20. after "Law" insert "or in any other Court, only in such  
 cases, when it has been usually practiced in this State"
- Art. 23. after "Bath" insert "or Affirmation of a person consenting  
 or refusal of taking a Bath"
- Art. 29. after "except" insert "regular" & after "election" insert  
 "Militia when in actual service" and strike out "or"  
 and insert "and"
- Art. 30. add that part of the 31. Art. beginning "The" ~~the~~ <sup>the</sup> "State"
- Art. 31. strike out "Office of Trust or Profit" ~~the~~ <sup>the</sup> "Office" and  
 insert "the" ~~the~~ <sup>the</sup> "highest executive Department of the State" and

Line 2. Strike out "office" and insert "the Department".

Art. 32. Strike out "or concerned in army or navy or other Gov't Contracts" & insert "or receiving the proceeds of any pt. thereof arising on any Agency for the Supply of Clothing or provisions for the Army or Navy" ~~after the word "Army" in line 2.~~ <sup>including any office under the</sup> united States or any of them, or a Minister or Member of the College of any Denomination or <sup>any</sup> employed in the regular land service of this or the united States ought to have a seat in the Legislature or the Council of the States, ~~and no other person employed in the~~

Art. 33. Strike out "Gratuity" & "or Emolument"

Art. 35. line 4. after "Ministry" strike out the word

Art. 36. entirely struck out.

Art. 37. struck out & <sup>is</sup> inserted.

Art. 38. add as in Declaration

~~Art. 39. struck out~~

Art. 40. after "nobility" add "or Hereditary Honours."

Art. 41. after "That" add "this Declaration of Rights or" after "Convention" add "or any part of either of them" after "abolished" add "by the Legislature" <sup>of this State</sup>

Amended by  
M. P. G. H. 1820